
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL AND MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1228
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2001
PERFORMANCE OF NATIONAL ALUMINIUM COMPANY
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of COAL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the performance of the National Aluminium Company (NALCO) during the last three years in physical and financial terms; and

(b) the details of the metal sold by NALCO to different private and public sector undertakings during the said period?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINES (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) The details of performance of NALCO during the last three years are as follows:-

Sl.No. Items  Unit  1998-1999   1999-2000  2000-2001

1.Production

1.  Bauxite MT 2806288 2822464 2834189
II.  lumina MT 894500 886000 939000
III  Aluminium MT 146206 212663 230516

2. Finance

I  Sales

  Turnover Rs.Crs 1506.65 2142.32 2408.60
II  PBT  Rs.Crs  337.22 681.00 843.37
III  Net Profit(PAT) Rs.Crs 248.25 511.53 655.83

(b) The details are given at Annexure-I and II

Annexure-I

SALE OF METAL IN INTERNATIONAL MARKET AND LIST OF PARTIES

Customer wise shipments (Metal-Export)

     (Quantity in Metric Tonne)


Sl.No. Customer 1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001

1. MG/Enron 760.762  6004.703 21968.600

2. Metal Exchange 4083.819 2283.082 2286.590

3. PWT  3475.192 13225.714

4. Gerald Metals 758.764  5715.341 1517.360

5. Mitsui  209.937  2277.654 1817.347
6. Sumitomo 4992.204 5491.688 1511.109

7 Transworld 3775.105 14266.473 12549.969

8. Glencore 12320.046 9170.850 6574.820

9. Hydro  2610.509 13872.862 17744.167
10. Alusuisse 6878.734 9812.306 14319.749
11. Marc Rich   11154.199 21283.396
12. Mitsubishi   1212.840
13. AISB    697.170
14. LG International    6068.449
15. Noble      5346.884
16. Hunter Douglas     4065.439
17. Toyota      1814.624

 Total  39865.072 95184.882 118868.503

Annexure-II

SALE OF METAL IN DOMESTIC MARKET AND LIST OF PARTIES WHO HAVE LIFTED MORE THAN 1000 METRIC TONNE .

     (Quantity in Metric Tonne)

Sl.No. Name of the Party  1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001

1. M/s Jindal Aluminium Ltd. 11296  28049  35237

2. M/s India Foils Ltd.  5653  7926  2825

3. M/s Risabh Electricals Ltd 2862  5942  10017

4. M/s Apar Industries Ltd. 2676  2137  5829

5. M/s Indian Aluminium Co.Ltd. 2547
6. M/s Rourkela Steel Plant 1955  2248

7 M/s Tata Iron & Steel Co.Ltd. 1876

8. M/s Hiren Aluminium Ltd. 1672  1064  1165

9. M/s Century Extrusions Ltd. 1396
10. M/s Bajaj Auto Ltd. Pune 1338  2863  1297
11. M/s Bajaj Auto Ltd.Aurangabad 1276  1045
12. M/s Bhoruka Aluminium Ltd. 1220  1336  1554
13. M/s Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd+. 1034    1106


14. M/s A.P.S. Enterprises  1003
15. M/s Sterlite Industries Ltd.   3107  1204
16. M/s Metal Powder Company Ltd.   2424  2074
17. M/s Diamond Cables Ltd.Baroda     2130
18. M/s Indian Pistons Ltd.    1740
19. M/s Pankaj Metals  Pvt. Ltd.   1289
20. M/s Pankaj Aluminium Pvt.Ltd.   1238
21. M/s Ganga Jamuna Metals    1165
22. M/s N.S.I.C. Delhi+      5209
23. M/s N.S.I.C. Jaipur+      1990
24. M/s N.S.I.C. Gurgaon+      1771
25. M/s Bokaro Steel Plant+      1514
26. M/s Diamond Cables Ltd.Silvassa     1314
27. M/s Man Industries Ltd.      1093
28. M/s Maharastra Metal Powder     1021

+ Public Sector Undertaking
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